TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the effective date of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 005244 Frame 0852. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the that the Assignor granted to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to several of the Assignor's trademarks.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900313038

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amnitec, Ltd.		12/01/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Hose Corp.
Street Address:	1465 Putnam Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06870
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1865780	WILLCOXHOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8665956917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6302359707

Email: Imcfarland-taylor@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Laura McFarland-Taylor
Address Line 1: 1084 Four Seasons Lane
Address Line 4: Bolingbrook, ILLINOIS 60440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WILLCOXHOSE CORRECTION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura McFarland-Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Laura McFarland-Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Willcoxhose original filing with cover sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0066

900314358

source=Willcoxhose original filing with cover sheet#page2.tif source=Willcoxhose original filing with cover sheet#page3.tif source=Willcoxhose signed corrected DOC120114-120114#page1.tif source=Willcoxhose signed corrected DOC120114-120114#page2.tif source=Willcoxhose signed corrected DOC120114-120114#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0067

E GROSSIS

 03/20/2014

77U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE 103666698 TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amnitec, Ltd. Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or offizenship attached? No Name: U.S. Hose Street Address: 815 Forestwood Drive
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	City: Romeoville State: Illinois Country: US Zip: 60446 Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Wyoming Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Chemiflex, Compoflex, Willcox, Willcoxhose	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1336667, 0879481, 1855768, 1865780 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No-
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura McFarland-Taylor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 1084 Four Seasons Lane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ na Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Bolingbrock State: IL Zip: 60440	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 630-235-9707 Docket Number: Email Address: Imcfarland-taylor@sbcglobal.net	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature; /Laura McFarland-Taylor/ Signature Laura McFarland-Taylor Name of Person Signing	03/20/2014 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>CORRECTED</u> NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, by and between Amnitec Ltd., a Private Limited Company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Abercanaid Merthyr Tydfil, Mid Glamorgan, United Kingdom CF48 1UX ("Assignor"), and U.S. Hose Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming, having, in 2004, its principal place of business at 1465 Putnam Avenue, Suite 229, Greenwich, Connecticut 06870 ("Assignee"), shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of December 10, 2004.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee had previously entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment effective December 10, 2004, in which Assignor granted to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to several of Assignor's marks attached thereto (the "Original Trademarks");

WHEREAS, each of Assignor and Assignee had intended that Intellectual Property Assignment to include not only a grant of all right, title and interest in and to all of the Original Trademarks, but also the goodwill symbolized by the business associated with each of those Original Trademarks together with the Applications and/or Certificates of Registration respectively associated with each of the Original Trademarks;

WHEREAS, each of Assignor and Assignee had also intended that ASSIGNOR'S following trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, be assigned to Assignee together with the Original Trademarks, at that time:

WILLCOXHOSE, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,865,780;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to correct the mutual mistake by effecting, confirming and ratifying the assignment from Assignor to Assignee, of all right, title and interest, including the goodwill symbolized thereby each, and the relevant applications and registrations associated with each, of both the Original Trademarks and the WILLCOXHOSE Trademark Rights;

WHEREAS, in order to effect Assignor's assignment to Assignee of its entire rights, title, interests, goodwill and relevant applications and registrations relevant to the Original Trademarks, as well as relevant to the WILLCOXHOSE Trademark Rights, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this *NUNC PRO TUNC* TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, to be effective as of December 10, 2004.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0069

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the parties hereto:

- 1. Assignor hereby ratifies and confirms its assignment to Assignee of all of the Original Trademark Rights, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby each of the Original Trademarks, together with all Trademark Applications and Registrations associated therewith each.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the WILLCOXHOSE, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,865,780, Trademark Rights, including but not limited to their respective U.S. Trademark registration numbers;
- 3. Together with Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Original Trademarks, and the goodwill and applications and registrations associated with each, and Assignor's above WILLCOXHOSE Trademark Rights, Assignor also conveys to Assignee the right to police, monitor and enforce both the Original Trademarks (and associated goodwill, applications and registrations) and the WILLCOXHOSE Trademark Rights against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement), which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, together with any and all further privileges of the ownership of same;
- 4. Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described assignment, transfer, ratification and/or confirmation of rights, or to secure registration before the appropriate Trademark Office of any Nation, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to either the Original Trademarks or the WILLCOXHOSE Trademark Rights.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed as of the date(s) identified below, to be effective *nunc pro tunc* as of December 10, 2004.

td.
John Davine
CEO
Dec 1 2014

"ASSIGNOR"

66 A	SC	GN	IF	F **
				8''

U.S. Hose Corp.

Ву:

Name: John ORVINE

Title: President

Date: De El 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 01/17/2015